Article 22 to be put on the ballot, AS STATED. 

ARTICLE 23 (Citizen's Petition). Shall the Town vote to authorize the Windham Board of 
Selectmen to sell Lot 8-8-4401, a .30-acre Town-owned parcel of land located between Route 28 
and Libby Road, to the abutting property owner for forty-eight thousand ($48,000) dollars and to 
negotiate other terms and conditions of the sale, including any reservation of easement or utility 
rights of the Town with said authorization to expire on December 31, 2024. 

No Tax Impact. 

Motion made and seconded by Selectman Breton to discuss Article on the floor.